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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.649 /2023.

Fazal Manan Ex-LHC No.802 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Capital City Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1& 2.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1. That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

2. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper parties.

3. That the appellant has not come to Hon’ble Tribunal with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi to file the instant appeal.

5. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

6. That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Hon’ble Tribunal.

7. That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.

REPLY ON FACTS:-

1. Para pertains to record.

2. Incorrect. The appellant was while posted at PP sheikhan, PS Badaber Peshawar, was 

proceeded against departmentally on the charges of his involvement in a criminal case vide 

FIRNo.04 dated 04.01.2021 u/s 302/34/427 PPC PS Badaber Peshawar.

3. Incorrect. The appellant was issued charge sheet with statement of allegations and regular 

departmental enquiry was conducted against him wherein he failed to advance any 

plausible grounds in rebuttal of the charges leveled against him. The enquiry officer after 

thorough probe found the appellant guilty of the charges. After completion of enquiry 

proceedings he was issued final show cause notice and sent to Superintendent Central 

Prison Peshawar vide N0.271/PA dated 21.01.2021, but to no avail, thus was awarded the 

major Punishment of dismissal from Service under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 

1975 (amended 2014).(copy of charge sheet, summary of allegation, enquiry report and 

FSCN are annexure as A,B,C,D)

4. First part of para pertains to court while rest of para denied on the grounds that when an 

official is involved in a criminal case then the department is bound to initiate departmental 

enquiry in the matter to dig out the real facts, whether he is guilty or not. However, Court 

proceedings and departmental proceedings are two different , entities which can run parallel 

as per dicta of august Supreme Court of Pakistan.

5. Incorrect. Involvement in a criminal case of committing culpable homicide is a heinous 

offence and being a member of disciplined force he was liable to be proceeded 

departmentally hence after proof of charge, he was awarded penalty commensurate with his 

guilt/misconduct. Further, Court proceedings and departmental proceedings are two
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different entities which can run parallel without affecting each other. Acquittal in a 

criminal case would not lead to exoneration of a civil servant in departmental proceedings.

6. Para pertains to record.

7. Correct to the extent that the appellant filed departmental appeal which was thoroughly 

processed and sufficient opportunity of hearing was provided to him. The appellate 

authority took a lenient view, accepted his appeal and set aside the major punishment of 

dismissal from service. The period he remained out of service was treated as leave of the 

kind due which is based on facts.

8. That appeal of the appellant being devoid of merit and limitation may be dismissed on the 

following grounds:-

REPLY ON GROUNDS:-
Incorrect. The impugned appellate order is just, legal and has been passed in accordance 

with law/rules and liable to be upheld.

B. Para is totally incorrect and misleading as the appellant was issued charge sheet with 

statement of allegations due to involvement in the above criminal case. Detailed 

departmental proceeding was conducted against him under Rules ibid.

C. Para already explined in the above paras. Furthermore, being member of a disciplined 

force, the appellant was well aware about the proceedings. After fulfilling all codal 

formalities, the charges leveled against the appellant were stand proved, hence he was 

awarded the Major punishment.

D. Incorrect. The appellant was provided full opportunity of defense/ personal hearing, but he 

failed to prove his innocence.

E. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry under Rules ibid was conducted against him by 

issuing him proper charge sheet and statement of allegations wherein he was held guilty of 

committing misconduct within the meaning of Rules and then reprimanded.

F. Incorrect. The appellant was associated with the enquiry proceedings and ample 

opportunity of self defense was provided to him however failed to defend the charges 

hence condemned as per gravity of his guilt.

G. As explained in the preceding para.

H. Incorrect. In fact a full fledge departmental enquiry was conducted against him to dig out 

the real facts. During the course of enquiry, the allegations were proved beyond any 

shadow of doubt, hence he was awarded the major punishment under the rules.

I. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no discrimination have been done 

by replying respondents.

J. Incorrect. The appellant has been re-instated in service and the period he remained out of 

service was treated as leave of kind due, hence no laxity was taken in the mater by the 

replying respondents.

K. Incorrect. The duty of police is to protect life, property and liberty of citizens, preserve 

and promote public peace but he despite being a member of disciplined force deviated 

himself from his lawful duty and indulged himself in a murder case.

L. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no violation of the Constitution 

of Pakistan 1973 has been done by the respondent’s department.

A.
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M. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per Constitution of Pakistan 1973 and no violation 

of Article 04 & 25 has been done by the respondent’s department.

N. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry was conducted as per law/rules and the enquiry 

officer reported that charges leveled against the appellant were proved. The whole enquiry 

was conducted purely on merit.

O. Incorrect. The appellant involved himself in a criminal case and during the course of 

enquiry the charges leveled against him were stand proved. As per Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

ESTA code the defaulter officer shall be reprimanded as per quantum of misconduct 

committed by him and he was rightly punished as per his guilt.

P. Incorrect. The appellant himself is responsible for the situation by committing gross 

misconduct.

Q. Respondents may also be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of arguments 

please.

PRAYER.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that in light of above facts and submissions, the 

appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and legal footing, may kindly be dismissed 

with costs please.

Superintendent of Police,

SaddarkPesnWar.

sCapitaLCfify=Epljw^©fficer,

Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.649 /2023.

Fazal Manan Ex-LHC No.802 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Capital City Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT.

We respondents 1, 2 & 3 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of 

the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothing has 

concealed/kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal. It is further stated on oath that in this 

appeal, the answering respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense has been 

struck off.

f

A>
Superiatandenlof Police,

Saddak: Peshawar.

Gapital-€ity>Polit^fficer,
/

Peshawar.

X
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.649 /2023.

Fazal Manan Ex-LHC No.802 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Capital City Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

AUTHORITY.

I, Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar, hereby authorize Mr.Inam Ullah DSP

legal of Capital City Police, Peshawar to attend the Hon’ble OdiM and submit^mtten reply, 

statement and affidavit required for the defense of above service appeal on behalf of respondent 
department. /

■CapitaTCity PoliCeDfficerp.*^ 
Peshawar.
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OKKJCEOr THE 
superintenoen'!' oe police,

saddaicccp, PESHaVWAU
DATE: Ol^Ql. /2021

/TANO.

rHARCESHEEP.

pcienL ciulhorlty,Division, Peshawar, as com
1 Waqar Ahmed. Superintcndenl ol Police,^adclai

LI-IC Fa/al Manan No. 802 of Pl> Shcikhan. PS Badhber as follow:-
]ici'eh\ eiiMi'gc voLi

Diiiiiip invcsli^atioii

lEuiliber, it was round (lint you ni'c
.ne.nher of discipline lorcc, your lids ucl is highly ohjeclionable.

1,'!K No, (14 dated 04-01-2021 n/s 302/34/427 PPC PS

insluiit murder case. Beinj; n
oi' casei)

in\'olvcd in

your part for which youmisconducL ncullgence and malalide

Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975.

on
This amounts to cross

liable lor punishment as delmed m
ii)

ure
,aasons oi' the above, yot, appeated lo be guilty of naisconducl under Pohcc 

and have rendered yourself liable lo all or any of the penalties spectl.co

ill [he .said Rules.

defense within seven clays oT thellicrelore. required to submit yoiii wiitlen 

i.Tuirge sheet lo the Inquiry Ol'liccr/Commiltec

IniiniMio whether you desire to he iiea.rd in person‘s

YOU <U'C

/v s^uiicmeui erallcgmion is'Onelosed.

•T f police Saddar Division 
CCP, Peshawar.

Superinteiulcut>.

c,
'

. r--.’
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CHARGE SHEET

I, Waqar Ahmad Abbasi, Superintendent of Police, Sadar Division, 
Peshawar, as competent authority, hereby charge you LHC Fazal Manan No. 802 of PP 

Sheikhan, PS Badaber as follow:-

During investigation of case FIR No. 04 dated 04.01.202 u/s 302/34/427 

PPC PS Badaber, it was found that you are involved in instant murder 

case. Being a member of discipline force, your this act is highly 

objectionable.

This amounts to gross misconduct, negligence and malafide on your part 

for which you are liable for punishment as defined in Police Rules, 1975. 

By reason of the above, you are appeared to be guilty of misconduct under 

Police Rules, 1975 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the 

penalties specified in the said rules.

You are therefore, required to submit your written defense within seven 

days of the receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry officer/Committe.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person?

A statement of allegations is enclosed.

1.

i)

ii)

iii)

2.

3.

4.

Superintendent of Police Saddar Division 

CCP, Peshawar.
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00'_. OrPlCK OF 'l'HE 
sSUPERlNTENDEN r OF POLICE, 

SADDAICCCP, IMCSIiAVVAR 
r /PA DATE;

' '■ ^ ■ 7,

cAr/dNO.

802 OF PPAGAINST LHC FAZAL MANAN NaDISCIPLINARY ACTION
SHEIKHAN PS BADHBER.

Ahmed Superiniendent ol' Police. Saddar Division, Peshawar, as competent authority, 

ihal 1.11C I'a/.al Marian has |■cllde^ed hiinsell liable to be proceeded against as

vvidiin die meaning of Police Disciplinary Rules,

h VVaqar

am ol' fnv i'pmion 

he has eommitled ihe Ibllowing acis/omissions

1<)75.

sr.A'nrMENT of ALLEGA’FiONS,
During investigation of case FIR No. 04 dated 04-01-2021 u/s 302/34/427 ETC PS 

found that he is involved in instant murder case. Being a member
0

Rauhber, it was 

id' discipline force, this act is highly ohjeetiunablc. 

i'luu a!! ihe above acis amount to gioss 

malallde on his pan 

I )i;;cipiiiia.ry iUiles, t 9/.A

misconduct, negligence, incflicicncy and
H)'

for which he is liable I'or punishment as defined m Police

to the aboveFor the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct ol said accused with leleience

deputed as the Inquiry Officer.
iii)

rP/''<i5..ua AvJvahegaf ons. IS

'J
I'he Inquiry shall be cmiduelcd in aceoidLincc wiili the provision oi llu.' Rules to piovidc 

reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused offeer, record its linding within 15 days oi the 

receipt of this order A: make rceommendations as to luinishmeiit or other appropriate action 

againsi die accused

iO

'F.

the date and time and place fxed by thellic [irbcpediiig laiflic accused sliai! join

Inquiry Offeer.

yiL/\3|:
V A J

y

v^ •j:-*

.Su|u;riutcndcnt of Police Sadclar Division 
, CCP, Peshawar.

r0
\ 'A'

Cop\' ol'abi.jvc IS submitlcd lo tiie I.O lor initialing prnceeding against the delaultcr under the 
provision of Police Disciplinary Rules. 107;>.

\

2-1.1 K' i'azal Manan No. 802 is directed lo suhmil die re|'dy to the charge sheet and summary ot
a.ileealions.



OFFICE or THE
SUB-DIVISIONAL POLICE OFFICER 

SADDAR CIRCLE, PESHAWAR.

l Of 12021/PA: Dated Po’jtiavvar theNO.

I'hc Supcrinicndcni oi'Pol 
Sacldar Oivision. CCI’, Pesha\v;i!-.

To;

DEPART'MENT AL F;NOUim AGAINST' EHC/KA/.AL MAN/VN PP 
SIIEIKAN PS: BADUBKK

Subject;

Mono:

I. on lli>.-Please relcr U'. vour ol'llei. ni' : N(.),()-I-1TPA. daied Pb.o

subicci noted above.

Al J.TCA'nOtNS.

Tills is a deparlnicnial ciKiii;i".' apainsl 1.1 iCVIdi/.al Manan ol PP Sheikhan 

PS: ITidhber (T'P, Peshawar with the allegations that during iiwcsligalion ol'ensc I'lR No. 

Od dated 0-1.01.2021 uAs 302/34/d27 PI'C/PS. P-aTi.vr. It was ibund that lu i. invoPeJ in 

the in.slaiil murder case. Idcing a member ordn^cipime Ibrcc. this act is highiv objeclionable. 

'i'hal all the above acts amount to gross miscundue'. negligenee\ inellicieney and malahde 

Oil his pari Ibr whieli he is liable Ibr punlshnie:;! oerined in police discipline 1201cs, 1 975.

IMUXrKKDlNCS.

c.'illcd 1(11d against the dclbnliei' 1 I i'’

filled in eenli'al jail i'asi'i.iwar. In this

Af'lei' per Lisa I al leg,! i ions 

recording his siaicrneni lu.il he IbunLl arre.-.;e.! .b 

contc.xt the undersigned has called SlTa/;il P tbwi 1.0 of the subjccl case :ii.J the matter

I . I

was discussed with him in length.

As per report ol'l.O ihat tieeiiaed I ilO/fa/ai Manan arrested m the instant

ease At presently eoidined m eeniral jail i’e'.Oo.a . ’! lie aeenseLl 1.110 inae. cimiessieri.

obtained his { 02 days ) poliee ctii^lcvb interioeal ' i de during iiilerrogtitio)' 'Tnnd dial the

firiiig. has been made by the Govengneni SM'.d vm,i reas. (05) empty shells ol Ivalashnikov.

(01) pistol Irom deceased Ria/. cO 01 pi'kiol hbin vge-wimcsscs Akbar have been recovered
'.T ■ ''

& sent to FSlTPcsliawar for analysis. Accuswt I ilC' produced before ihc Ccuri of lav\’ in

connection for recording his^ stalemeni ti/s-1 0-1 .0. f Or.PO but denied in llx' c.n.irl lienee lie 

\('as iaileLi M mairer v\,i.s I'loug.lu hiUp .... Ingii up'.

KINDlNCbS;

In view of the above eireiini,'!:'n,.e-; & as per reiiori of Sl.'fO i atsal Ruban

a responsible

poliee official, iie remained involved in a ease L ;n irder At ibuiKi giiilly 'file dcparirncnlal 

em|uirv repoii snbniilied jdease.

, PS: l.T:idaher the undersigned has gone throug.ii the conelusions that bein

IsMclose.

Sub-Divisional Police OlTiccr, 
Saddai', Ciii'clc, Pestiavvar.
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OrriCE 01’ THE 
SUPERINTENDENT OE POLICE,:•C'y-

SADOAR, CCP, PESHAWAR
NO. /PA, DATE: 2^-Of /2021

!• INAl. SHOW CAUSE NQl'lCl::.

I. Wiitiar Ahmed. .Siiperiniendcni of Police. Saddar, CCP Peshawar, as competenl authority under the 

Police Disciplinary Kules, I97.S do hereby •j?Srve you I..1IC Pazal Maiian ol'PP Sheikhan PS Badhber, 

I'ollo'w:-

That consequent upon the completion of enquiry against you by Enquiry Officer 
SDPO Saddar Peshawar for which you are given opportunity of hearing and 
producing evidence.

a)

On going ihroLigh the llnding of Enquiry Olficers submitted vide memo: No. 
03/E/S'l' dated 19.01.2021. I'he material on record and other connected papers 
including your tlefense hclbre ilie said Enc|uiry Ofllcei'S.

b)

1 am saiisl'ied ihai \'ou lia\'c commilled the fi.)iio\\'ing acts/omis.sions specified in die said rules.

Thai during the departmenial enquiry you were found guilty h\ liinciuiry Oftlcei'S.

2. A.s a result thereof. !. as competenl aulhorilv. have tentatively decided to impose upon you 

niajoi/iiiiiior punishmeni iinder die said rules. v

You are ihercrorc. recpiired lo show cause as lo why ihe aforesaid penalty should not be imposed 

upon you and also inlimaic as lo whether von desii'c lo be heard in person.

4. I r no reply lo this nolice is received within 15 days of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you 

ha\e no de.lense lo |.nii-in .-ind in that case e.\-parie action shall be taken againsi you.

5. Copy of the findings of Enquiry Officer is enclosed.

INo. /E/PA
(!A-

Idaicd 1
Supcrintfiulcnt of Ponce, Siicldac Division 

C(M^, Peshawar
V.

.-i■i •>,
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